Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Cultural Affairs Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka

Memo: MOCA/Sec-5/BIMSTEC-22/03/793

04 December 2017

To:

Chief Accounts Officer Ministry of Cultural Affairs 3rd Phase, Segunbagicha, Dhaka.

Subject: Participation in Bodhi Parva: BIMSTEC Festival of Buddhist Heritage to be held in New Delhi, India during 8-10 December 2017.

With reference to the subject mentioned above, the undersigned is directed to accord the administrative approval of the following team to participate in the Bodhi Parva: BIMSTEC Festival of Buddhist Heritage to be held in New Delhi, India during 8-10 December 2017. The team will leave Dhaka for New Delhi, India on 8 December 2017 and return from New Delhi, India to Dhaka on 11 December 2017 or proximate date depending on availability of the flight schedule.

SI No.	Name	Position in the Team	Passport No.
01.	Runel Chakma	Team Leader	OC 7134807
	Director-In-charge		007134607
	Khudra Nri-Ghosthir Sangskritik		
	Institute, Rangamati.		
02.	Riya Tripura	Artist	BN 0703371
03.	Eity Chakma	Artist	BQ 0974728
04.	Karnea Dewan	Artist	AE 8922618
05.	Dipa Tripura	Artist	BK 0511453
06.	Hima Tripura	Artist	BQ 0707182

02. The approval is accorded in line with the terms and conditions placed hereinafter:

- (a) International airfares, boarding and lodging will be borne by the Government of India. Pocket money, transit allowances, terminal charges and other expenses related to this visit will be borne by the Government of Bangladesh.
- (b) The visit will be treated as on duty.
- (c) The incumbent shall draw their pay and allowances (where applicable) for the time stipulated in local currency and no part thereof should be drawn in foreign currency.
- (d) The team leader will submit a report about this tour to the Ministry of Cultural Affairs within 15 days of his return.

03. The order is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Vanesa Rodrigues Senior Assistant Secretary

Phone: 9546153 sas5@moca,gov.bd